

June 11 2024 - 17h45

DMS Group Announces Strategic Agreement with Medlink Imaging for the Sale of M1 Radiology Solutions in the United States

Montpellier, June 11, 2024 - Diagnostic Medical Systems Group (Euronext Growth Paris: FR0012202497 - ALDMS and FR001400IAQ8 - DMSBS), a specialist in high-performance imaging systems for digital radiology and bone densitometry, announces the signing of a strategic agreement with Medlink Imaging, a subsidiary of the listed Korean company Vieworks.

This strategic partnership aims to commercialize the mobile **M1** radiology solutions from **Solutions for Tomorrow** in the American market.

This collaboration marks a significant milestone for **DMS Group**, enhancing its presence in the American market, recognized as a key territory for motorized mobile medical imaging solutions. In a previous press release dated May 15, DMS Group had already emphasized the strategic importance of the United States, with the North American market being the most dynamic globally, with over 1,200 units sold annually.

Furthermore, this agreement with Medlink Imaging comes only a few weeks after the framework agreement for the supply of the M1 in **Denmark**, announced by DMS Group. These agreements demonstrate the relevance of the M1 mobile radiology solutions in the international market and strengthen Solutions for Tomorrow's position as a future leader in this field.

The **M1** radiology solutions from **Solutions for Tomorrow** are recognized for their mobility and efficiency, offering cutting-edge performance for both technology and patient care. This collaboration will meet the growing demand for high-end mobile radiology solutions in the United States, leveraging **Medlink Imaging**'s technological expertise and extensive distribution network.

Medlink Imaging will showcase the M1 at the **AHRA (American Healthcare Radiology Administrators)** conference in August in Orlando and will begin commercialization after the integration of Vieworks sensors and FDA approval, likely in the 4th quarter of 2024.

Find financial information on our investor space: **www.dms.com**Receive all DMS Group financial information by e-mail free of charge by registering at **www.actusnews.com**.



About Medlink Imaging

Medlink Imaging is a leading provider of medical imaging solutions, renowned for its commitment to quality and innovation. Medlink Imaging has the capacity to commercially cover all American states, ensuring optimal distribution and support for the radiology solutions available in its portfolio.

About DMS Group

DMS Group is a holding company listed on Euronext Growth - Paris (ISIN: FR0012202497 - mnemo: ALDMS) and eligible for the PEA-PME scheme. Its main asset is DMS Imaging, a manufacturer positioned in the development, design and manufacture of high-end medical imaging systems dedicated to digital radiology and bone densitometry, with its own production center in the south of France (Gallargues-le-Montueux). With over 40 years' experience, DMS Imaging has an established network of 140 distributors worldwide, and several major international OEM partnerships. In 2023, the DMS Group acquires Solutions For Tomorrow, the Swedish specialist in mobile radiology.

On June 13, 2023, DMS Group issued share subscription warrants listed on the Euronext Growth market in Paris (ISIN: FR001400IAQ8 - mnemo: DMSBS), exercisable until September 12, 2025.

DMS Group is part of the ETIncelles program for SMEs with the ambition and drive to become ETIs.









Contacts

Samuel Sancerni - Président Directeur Général - +33 (0)6 16 34 31 83 - ssancerni@dms-imaging.com